

## **UCMS Journal of Medical Sciences**

The Official Journal of University College of Medical Sciences

## Submissions invited for the inaugural issue of UCMS Journal of Medical Sciences scheduled to start from January 2023

UCMS Journal of Medical Sciences (UJMS) is the official publication of University College of Medical Sciences, University of Delhi, Delhi. UJMS is a multidisciplinary open-access peer-reviewed quarterly journal which promotes research and innovations in the fields of medical, dental and allied specialities including medical education and bioethics.

We accept Original Articles, Review Articles, Resident Rounds, Case
Reports, Innovations in Medical Practice, Clinicopathological
Conference, Images, Health Humanities Section, and Videos.

For detailed instruction to authors please refer to http://journal.ucms.ac.in

Submit articles by email and hard copies to

Dr. Pooja Dewan, Editor-in-Chief, Room no 609, sixth floor,
MCH Building, Private Wing, UCMS & GTB Hospital, Delhi

Email: journalsubmit@ucms.ac.in